Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Speci�cations subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
功能框图
图1.

图示尺寸单位：mm
ADM8323/ADM8324
图27. 订购代码结构
订购指南
型号1, 2, 3, 4 温度范围 订购数5 封装描述 封装选项 标识
ADM8323WxxxxARJZR7 −40°C至+125°C  3,000 5引脚 SOT-23 RJ-5 LNO
ADM8324WxxxxARJZR7 −40°C至+125°C  3,000 5引脚 SOT-23 RJ-5 LMU
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-AA
10°
5°
0°
SEATING
PLANE
1.90
BSC
0.95 BSC
0.60
BSC
5
1 2 3
4
3.00
2.90
2.80
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.30
1.15
0.90
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
1.45 MAX
0.95 MIN
0.20 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.50 MAX
0.35 MIN
0.55
0.45
0.35
11
-0
1-
20
10
-A
Z: RoHS COMPLIANT
ADM83 W ARJZR7
ORDERING QUANTITY
R7: 3000-PIECE REEL, RoHS COMPLIANT
PACKAGE CODE
RJ: 5-LEAD SOT-23
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A: –40°C TO +125°C
RESET THRESHOLD NUMBER
(25 TO 50)
WINDOWEDWATCHDOG
TIMEOUT PERIOD (A-H)
RESET TIMEOUT PERIOD
A: 1ms (MIN)
B: 20ms (MIN)
C: 140ms (MIN)
D: 1120ms (MIN)
GENERIC NUMBER
(23 OR 24)
W: AUTOMOTIVE QUAL
11
80